
10 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/21-contlnued 

AI< 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AI< 

AI< 

AI< 
AI< 

AI< 
AI< 
1\0 

HO 

1\0 
HO 
AI< 

AI< 

AI< 

AI< 
AI< 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AI< 
AI< 
AI< 
WN 
AI< 
AI< 
AI< 
HO 
AI< 
1\0 
AI< 
AI< 
WN 

AI< 
HO 
WN 
AI< 
AI< 

1\0 

WN 

WN 

1\0 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

84.18.031 Compressed air filters of 3/4" BSP (19mm) Free 
and over 

84.22.009 Mechanical fruit harvester Free 
84.22.019 Mechanical fruit harvester Free 
84.24.041 Inter row rotary cultivators Free 
84.45.000 Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or Free 

shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated 
84.45.009 Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or Free 

shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated 
84.59.059 Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Free 
84.59.059 Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic Free 

measuring device 
84.59.059 Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Free 
84.59.059 Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Free 
84.61.021 Diaphragm valves viz; Free 

84.61.039 

84.61.021 
84.61.039 
85.01.041 

85.01. 049 

85.01.059 

85.06.001 
85.06.005 
85.06.009 
85.06.019 
85.12.019 
85.12.019 
85.12.019 
85.12.019 
85.12.029 
85.12.029 
85.12.029 
85.12.029 
85.15.249 
85.15.249 
85.15.259 
85.15.259 
85.17.000 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.059 
85.20 

85.22.011 

Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2") and o~er 
Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5") and over 
Cast iron bodied for high pressure services exceeding 
16 bars - sizes 75mm (3") and over 
Plastic porcelain, steel and stainless steel bodied 
Diaphragm valves viz; 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2") and over 
Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5") and over 
Cast iron bodied for high pressure services exceeding 
16 bars - sizes 75I11III (3") and over 
Plastic porcelain, steel and stainless steel bodied 
Tomoe butterfly valve type 700Z aluminium body 
Tomoe butterfly valve type 700Z aluminium body 
Battery chargers/AC adaptors, purposes built to be 
used as mechanically attached accessories dedicated to 
imported electronic equipment but excluding adaptors 
constructed in two and three pin plug form for direct 
mains socket mounting 
Power adaptors A.C., purpose built to be used as 
mechanically attached accessories dedicated to imported 
electronic equipment but excluding adaptors constructed 
in two and three pin power plug form for direct mains 
socket mounting 
Power adaptors A.C., purpose built to be used as 
mechanically attached accessories dedicated to imported 
electronic equipment but excluding adaptors constructed 
in two and three pin power plug form for direct mains 
socket mounting 
Coffee grinder 
Coffee grinder 
Electric can openers 
Electric can openers 
After bath body dryer 
Hairsetters heated (Roller type) 
Heated hair removing appliance 
Paraffin wax bath 
After bath body dryer 
Hairsetters heated (Roller type) 
Heated hair removing appliance 
Paraffin wax bath 
Nady wireless systems, types 49HT, 49LT and 501 
Video projection system 
Nady wireless systems, types 49HT, 49LT and 501 
Video projection system 
Shop and Ii brary commodi ties theft detection systems 
Components for computer control and Distribution boards 
An approved list of components is held by the Collector 
of Customs, Well ington 
Heavy duty relays, PC board and socket mounting 
RE2, RE4, RM3 and RM6 Ripple control receiving relays 
Solid state relay/overloads 
PC mounted terminal blocks 
Pulsed Xenon, mercury halogen, metal halide, mercury 
halide, quartz iodine and tungsten halogen bulbs and tubes 
wi th or without Dichroic relectors 
Pipe and cable locators, models 1306 CAT, 1506 GENNY. 
and RD600 

85.22.019 Magnetic stirrers, as approved 
APPROVED: 
Micro carrier magnetic stirrers 

85.22.029 Magnetic stirrers, as approved 
APPROVED: 
Micro carrier magnetic stirrers 

85.23.001 FolUI dielectric low loss coaxial cable - viz; 
(a) 1/2" die, 50 olllls impedance with 5.5db attenuation 
per 100m at 500MHz 
(b) 7/8" dia. 50 ohms impedance with 3.5db attenuation 
per 100II at 500MHz 

87.07.000 Combined (Le. front and lateral) order picker and 
stacker trucks 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

505863F 

521431K 
521431K 
521823D 
505008B 

505008B 

504919K 
5050100 

504922K 
504921A 
58173IF 

58173IF 

54076SG 
54076SG 
505030J 

505031G 

505031G 

504928J 
504928J 
521592H 
521592H 
521789L 
504923H 
504927L 
504864J 
521789L 
504923H 
504927L 
504864J 
521757B 
504915G 
521757B 
50491SG 
504112A 
521769F 

504644A 
581556J 
521933H 
504897E 
504907F 

521329A 

5/86 

1/86 
7/86 
3/86 
7/86 

4/86 

2/86 
4/86 

3/86 
4/86 
2/86 

7/86 

2186 
7/86 
1/86 

1/86 

7/86 

4/86 
7/86 
2/86 
7/86 
3/86 
4/86 
4/86 
4/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
3/86 
4/86 
7/86 
7/86 
1/86 
3/86 

3/86 
3/86 
4/86 
4/86 
4/86 

1/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 
6/86 
6/86 
6/86 

6/86 
6/86 

521151E 12/85 6/86 

521151E 7/86 

540765G 7/86 

580722A 12/85 

2469 


