10 June

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/21-continued

nk nn nn nk kk kk kk kk	84.22.009 84.22.019 84.24.041 84.45.000 84.45.009 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Compressed air filters of 3/4'' BSP (19mm) and over Mechanical fruit harvester Mechanical fruit harvester Inter row rotary cultivators Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	10 99 99 99 99 99 99	505863F 521431K 521431K 521823D 505008B 505008B 504919K	5/86 1/86 7/86 3/86 7/86 4/86	 6/86 6/86	
N N K K K K K K K K	84.22.019 84.24.041 84.45.000 84.45.009 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Mechanical fruit harvester Inter row rotary cultivators Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99	521431K 521823D 505008B 505008B	7/86 3/86 7/86	••• ••	
	84.24.041 84.45.000 84.45.009 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Inter row rotary cultivators Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99	521823D 505008B 505008B	3/86 7/86	••	
	84.45.000 84.45.009 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	99 99	505008B 505008B	7/86	•••	
	84.45.009 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99	505008B			
	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Concrete reinforcing steel rod or bar cropping or shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free			4/86	6/86	
	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	shearing machines, exceeding 25 mm capacity - power operated Hydraulic controlled torque wrench systems Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free Free	Free Free			-,		
: :)	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Tape and textile strip winding machine wih Automatic measuring device Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free Free Free	Free	99		2/80		
K D	84.59.059	Vertical carousel refuse compactor - pneumatic Vibro energy finishing mill (bowl type) Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over	Free	-	99	505010D	2/86 4/86	••	
)		Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies — 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied — 125 mm (5'') and over		Free	99	504922K	3/86	••	
		Diaphragm valves viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies — 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied — 125 mm (5'') and over	Free	Free	99	504921A	4/86		
)		Cast iron bodied - 125 mm (5'') and over			••	581731F	2/86	6/86	
)		Cast iron bodied for high pressure services exceeding							
)		l6 bars — sizes 75mm (3'') and over Plastic porcelain, steel and stainless steel bodied							
	84.61.039	Diaphragm valves viz;	Free	Free	••	581731F	7/86	••	
		Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies — 50mm (2'') and over Cast iron bodied — 125 mm (5'') and over							
		Cast iron bodied for high pressure services exceeding 16 bars — sizes 75mm (3'') and over							
		Plastic porcelain, steel and stainless steel bodied	_	_					
)		Tomoe butterfly valve type 700Z aluminium body	Free	Free	99	540765G	2/86	6/86	
)		Tomoe butterfly valve type 700Z aluminium body	Free	Free	99	540765G	7/86	••	
	85.01.041	Battery chargers/AC adaptors, purposes built to be	Free	Free	99	505030J	1/86	••	
		used as mechanically attached accessories dedicated to imported electronic equipment but excluding adaptors constructed in two and three pin plug form for direct							
K a	85.01.049	mains socket mounting Power adaptors A.C., purpose built to be used as	Free	Free	99	505031G	1/86	6/86	
		mechanically attached accessories dedicated to imported electronic equipment but excluding adaptors constructed in two and three pin power plug form for direct mains socket mounting				•			
	85.01.059	Power adaptors A.C., purpose built to be used as mechanically attached accessories dedicated to imported electronic equipment but excluding adaptors constructed in two and three pin power plug form for direct mains	Free	Free	99	505031G	7/86		
		socket mounting							
		Coffee grinder	Free	Free	99	504928J	4/86	6/86	
	85.06.005	Coffee grinder	Free	Free	99	504928J	7/86	••	
	85.06.009	Electric can openers	Free	Free	99	521592H	2/86	6/86	
	85.06.019	Electric can openers	Free	Free	99	521592H	7/86	••	
	85.12.019	After bath body dryer	Free	Free	99	521789L	3/86	6/86	
	85.12.019	Hairsetters heated (Roller type)	Free	Free	99	504923H	4/86	6/86	
	85.12.019	Heated hair removing appliance	Free	Free	99	504927L	4/86	6/86	
	85.12.019	Paraffin wax bath	Free	Free	99	504864J	4/86	6/86	
	85.12.029	After bath body dryer	Free	Free	99	521789L	7/86	••	
	85.12.029	Hairsetters heated (Roller type)	Free	Free	99	504923H	7/86	••	
	85.12.029	Heated hair removing appliance	Free	Free	99	504927L	7/86	••	
	85.12.029	Paraffin wax bath	Free	Free	99	504864J	7/86		
		Nady wireless systems, types 49HT, 49LT and 501	Free	Free	99	521757B	3/86	6/86	
		Video projection system	Free	Free	99	504915G	4/86	6/86	
		Nady wireless systems, types 49HT, 49LT and 501	Free	Free	99	521757B	7/86	••	
			Free	Free	99	504915G	7/86	••	
		Shop and library commodities theft detection systems	Free	Free	99	504112A	1/86	••	
	85.19.009	Components for computer control and Distribution boards An approved list of components is held by the Collector of Customs, Wellington	Free	Free	99	521769F	3/86	••	
	85.19.009	Heavy duty relays, PC board and socket mounting	Free	Free	99	504644A	3/86	••	
	85.19.009	RE2, RE4, RM3 and RM6 Ripple control receiving relays	Free	Free	99	581556J	3/86	••	
	85.19.009		Free	Free	99	521933H	4/86	••	
	85.19.059 85.20		Free Free	Free Free	99 99	504897E 504907F	4/86	••	
		halide, quartz iodine and tungsten halogen bulbs and tubes with or without Dichroic relectors					4/86	•••	
		and RD600	Free	Free	99	521329A	1/86		
		APPROVED: Micro carrier magnetic stirrers	Free	Free	99	521151E		6/86	
	85.22.029	Magnetic stirrers, as approved APPROVED: Micro carrier magnetic stirrers	Free	Free	99	521151E	7/86		
	85.23.001	 (a) 1/2'' dia, 50 ohms impedance with 5.5db attenuation per 100m at 500MHz (b) 7/8'' dia, 50 ohms impedance with 3.5db attenuation 	Free	Free		540765G	7/86		
	87.07.000	per 100m at 500MHz Combined (i.e. front and lateral) order picker and	Free	Free	99	580722A	12/85		